Survey of Entering Student Engagement - 2016 Cohort
2016 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]
Academic and Social Support (ACSOCSUP)

2016 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent

Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three

weeks of your first semester/quarter.

18I. All instructors clearly explained RESOURCE Strongly disagree 1,780 1.7
academic and student support services
available at this college [ACSOCSUP] Disagree 7,333 7.0
Neutral 20,297 19.4
Agree 45,304 434
Strongly agree 29,722 285
Total 104,436 100.0
18m. All instructors clearly explained course GRADEPOL Strongly disagree 591 0.6
grading policies [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 2,389 23
Neutral 9,678 93
Agree 48,129 46.0
Strongly agree 43,736 41.8
Total 104,524 100.0
18n. All instructors clearly explained course SYLLABI Strongly disagree 408 0.4
syllabi (syllabuses) [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 1,715 1.6
Neutral 7,255 7.0
Agree 44,854 43.0
Strongly agree 50,127 48.0
Total 104,359 100.0
180. I knew how to get in touch with my FACMEET Strongly disagree 604 0.6
instructors outside of class [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 2,264 2.2
Neutral 9,287 8.9
Agree 45,843 43.8
Strongly agree 46,631 44.6
Total 104,629 100.0
18q. At least one other student whom | OSTUDNAM Strongly disagree 2,809 27
didn't previously know learned my name
[ACSOCSUP] Disagree 5,780 55
Neutral 11,534 11.0
Agree 41,127 39.3
Strongly agree 43,400 415
Total 104,650 100.0
18r. At least one instructor learned my FACNAM Strongly disagree 1,696 1.6
name [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 3,889 37
Neutral 9,416 9.0
Agree 41,560 39.9
Strongly agree 47,523 457
Total 104,083 100.0

page 1- 11JAN17



Item

Survey of Entering Student Engagement -2016 Cohort
2016 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]
Academic and Social Support (ACSOCSUP)

Variable Responses

2016 Cohort

Count

Percent

Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three
weeks of your first semester/quarter.

18s. | learned the name of at least one STUNAM Strongly disagree 1,948 1.9
other student in most of my classes

[ACSOCSUP] Disagree 4,437 4.2

Neutral 9,132 8.7

Agree 41,163 39.3

Strongly agree 47,952 45.8

Total 104,633 100.0
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